

Easter Cheesecake Minis x 12		I082
MIN17	Vanilla Chocolate Cream Egg Mini Cheesecake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (25%), Sour Cream (Milk), Biscuit Base (15%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt], Sugar, Icing Sugar Paste [Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Maize), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers; (E471, E481), Salt, Stabiliser; Agar, Preservative; E202, Colour; E171], Chocolate (5%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin], Chocolate Cream Eggs (4%) [Milk chocolate (Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (E422) flavourings), Fondant (45%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Colours (E171), Paprika Extract), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil], Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (Milk), Egg Yolk, Egg, Milk, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Butter (Milk), Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Madagascan Vanilla Extract, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate (E202)).</p>		
MIN92	Chocolate Nest Egg Cheesecake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (18%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (17%), Chocolate Biscuit Base (15%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Salt], Sour Cream (Milk), Sugar, White Chocolate Eggs (6%) (White Chocolate (63%) (Sugar, Milk Powder (26%), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier; Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Sugar, Wheat Starch, Glazing Agents;(Gum Arabic, Carnauba Wax), Colour; Curcumin, Chocolate (5%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin], Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Double Cream (Milk), Milk, Egg Yolk, Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Madagascan Vanilla Extract, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate (E202)).</p>		
MIN93	Chocolate Carrot Cheesecake Cupcake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (28%), Sugar, Egg, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine], Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (6%), Water, Butter (Milk), Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents; (E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers; (E481, E475)], Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sour Cream (Milk), Marzipan Carrot [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Thickener; E414, Milk Protein, Acidulant; E330, Almond Flavour, Humectant; Invertase, Carthamus Concentrate Colour; E120], Cookies (0.8%) [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Fat, Cocoa (12%), Dextrose, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt, Flavourings], Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Modified Starch (Maize), Sicilian Lemon Juice [E224 (Sulphites)] (0.3%), Milk, Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p>		
MIN94	Chocolate Bunny Sprinkle Cheesecake Cupcake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (27%), Sugar, Egg, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine], Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (5.6%), Water, Butter (Milk), Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents; (E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers; (E481, E475)], Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sour Cream (Milk), Milk Chocolate (2%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Tutti Frutti fudge Spheres [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Invert Sugar Syrup, Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator; Citric acid, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Glazing Agent; Beeswax, Fruit Concentrate, Colours; (E140, E160a, E163)], Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Modified Starch (Maize), Sicilian Lemon Juice [E224 (Sulphites)] (0.3%), Milk, Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p>		
<p>FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN. SEE HIGHLIGHTED INGREDIENTS ABOVE</p>		